GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:670
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2014

INSPECTIONS BY AICTE
Giluwa Shri Laxman

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of inspections of colleges/ institutions conducted by the All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) during the
last three years and the current year;

(b) the number and names of such colleges/ institutes which were found to be violating the rules, State- wise;
(c) the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(d) the action taken or proposed to be taken by the Government against such colleges/ institutes?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Prof. (Dr.) Ram Shankar Katheria)

(a) : The number of colleges/ institutions inspected by the All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) during last three years and
the current year are as below:

Year-wise 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15
No. of Colleges/Institutes 1007 1425 888 712
inspected by AICTE.

(b) : State-wise number of such colleges/ institutes who violated the rules of AICTE is at ANNEXURE.

(c) & (d): AICTE has taken punitive action against the Institutes who violated the norms of AICTE as per the provisions under Chapter-
4 of Approval Process Handbook of AICTE.
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